

Privacy Statement

Bhumi Yoga (registered under Yoga-Break / Bhumi Yoga at the KvK), located at Damsterdiep 46, 9711SM Groningen is responsible for the processing of personal data as shown in this privacy statement.

Maxi Meissner is responsible for data protection of Bhumi Yoga. She can be reached via: E-mail: <u>maxi@ashtangaingroningen.com</u> Maxi Meissner Damsterdiep 46 9711SM Groningen

What personal data do we process?

Bhumi Yoga processes your personal data when you use our services and / or by you providing this information to us directly. Below is an overview of the personal data we process:

- First and last name
- E-mail address
- Sex
- Date of birth
- Class participation
- Other data that you actively provide by, for example, creating a profile on our online schedule or giving to us verbally (e.g health concerns)

Special and / or sensitive personal data that we process:

Bhumi Yoga may process any sensitive personal health data in your profile or share it with another teacher if this is in the interests of your guidance in our classes.

Purpose:

Bhumi Yoga processes your personal data for the following purposes:

- Providing the right support to you during the classes
- Handling payment
- Sending our newsletter
- To e-mail or call you, if necessary, to terminate our services with you
- To inform you about changes in our services



Automated decision-making

Bhumi Yoga does not make decisions based on automated processing on matters that can have (significant) consequences for people. This concerns decisions taken by computer programs or systems, without involving a person.. Bhumi Yoga uses the following computer programs or systems:

- Momoyoga, for the registration of your participation in our classes
- Moneybird, for the handling of your payment
- Mailchimp, to send you our newsletter

How long do we store personal data?

Bhumi Yoga does not store your personal data longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the goals for which your data is collected. The personal data are stored for a minimum of 7 years and a maximum of 10 years.

Sharing personal data with third parties

Bhumi Yoga does not share your data with third parties, unless it is necessary for our agreement (think of classes by a guest teacher to be informed about your name and possible health concerns) or to comply with legal obligations.

Cookies, or similar techniques

Bhumi Yoga uses only technical and functional cookies. And analytical cookies that do not infringe your privacy. A cookie is a small text file that is stored on your computer, tablet or smartphone when you first visit this website. The cookies we use are necessary for the technical operation of the website and your ease of use. They ensure that the website works properly and remember, for example, your preferences. We can also optimize our website with this. You can opt out of cookies by setting your internet browser so that it does not store cookies anymore. In addition, you can also delete all information previously saved via the settings of your browser.

Safety measures

Bhumi Yoga takes the protection of your data serious and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification. If you feel that your data is not properly secured or there are indications of abuse, please contact us at maxi@@ashtangaingroningen.com

View, modify or delete data

You have the right to view, correct or delete your personal data. You also have the right to withdraw your consent to the data processing or to object to the processing of your personal data by Bhumi Yoga and you have the right to data portability. This means that you can submit a request to us to send the personal information we have in your computer file to you or another organization mentioned by you.

You can send a request for access, correction, deletion, data transfer of your personal data or request for withdrawal of your consent or objection to the processing of your personal data to: maxi@ashtangaingroningen.com



Questions

If you have any questions about out privacy policy, please contact us:

Yoga-Break / Bhumi Yoga

Damsterdiep 46

9711SM Groningen

maxi@ashtangaingroningen.com